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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1383
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JULY, 2016/SHRAVANA 4, 1938 (SAKA)


PROBE INTO PATHANKOT ATTACK CASE


1383.  SHRI ANTO ANTONY:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether a Special Investigation Team (SIT) visited to probe the terror attack at the Pathankot Air Force Base;


(b) if so, whether the SIT has submitted its report to the Government;

and


(c) if so, the details including the findings of the SIT thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a): Investigation of the Pathankot Air Base terror attack case has been entrusted to the National Investigation Agency. No Special

Investigation Team has been constituted separately to probe the said

case.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.


     ******

